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48th Annual GEICO 500

05/03/87Bill ElliottTrack Qualifying Record:
Driver Date Time Speed

44.9981 212.809

Qualifying Round: 2

1 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fifth Third Bank Ford 49.993 191.547 2 2 0.000 0.000

2 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide Chevrolet 50.194 190.780 2 2 0.201 0.201

3 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits Ford 50.287 190.427 2 2 0.294 0.093

4 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K Toyota 50.353 190.177 2 2 0.360 0.066

5 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare Ford 50.359 190.155 2 2 0.366 0.006

6 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Ford 50.394 190.023 2 2 0.401 0.035

7 19 Daniel Suarez # ARRIS Toyota 50.397 190.011 2 2 0.404 0.003

8 24 Chase Elliott Hooters Chevrolet 50.421 189.921 2 2 0.428 0.024

9 27 Paul Menard Valvoline/Menards Chevrolet 50.495 189.643 2 2 0.502 0.074

10 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red White & Blue Toyota 50.511 189.582 2 2 0.518 0.016

11 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express Toyota 50.541 189.470 2 2 0.548 0.030

12 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 50.646 189.077 2 2 0.653 0.105
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Qualifying Round: 1

1 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fifth Third Bank Ford 50.180 190.833 2 2 0.000 0.000

2 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide Chevrolet 50.294 190.400 2 2 0.114 0.114

3 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits Ford 50.338 190.234 2 2 0.158 0.044

4 24 Chase Elliott Hooters Chevrolet 50.348 190.196 2 2 0.168 0.010

5 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare Ford 50.424 189.910 2 2 0.244 0.076

6 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K Toyota 50.425 189.906 2 2 0.245 0.001

7 19 Daniel Suarez # ARRIS Toyota 50.448 189.819 2 2 0.268 0.023

8 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red White & Blue Toyota 50.483 189.688 2 2 0.303 0.035

9 27 Paul Menard Valvoline/Menards Chevrolet 50.545 189.455 2 2 0.365 0.062

10 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 50.546 189.451 2 2 0.366 0.001

11 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Ford 50.552 189.429 2 2 0.372 0.006

12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express Toyota 50.562 189.391 2 2 0.382 0.010

13 78 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats Toyota 50.573 189.350 2 2 0.393 0.011

14 77 Erik Jones # ToyotaCare Toyota 50.583 189.313 2 2 0.403 0.010

15 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation/Monster Energy Ford 50.590 189.286 2 2 0.410 0.007

16 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center Ford 50.598 189.256 2 2 0.418 0.008

17 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Demo Days Ford 50.657 189.036 2 2 0.477 0.059

18 3 Austin Dillon Dow Intellifresh Chevrolet 50.657 189.036 2 2 0.477 0.000

19 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst Chevrolet 50.661 189.021 2 2 0.481 0.004

20 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar Chevrolet 50.677 188.961 2 2 0.497 0.016

21 42 Kyle Larson Share an Ice Cold Coke Chevrolet 50.815 188.448 2 2 0.635 0.138

22 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida Ford 50.843 188.345 2 2 0.663 0.028

23 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's $1 Any Size Soft Drink Chevrolet 50.877 188.219 2 2 0.697 0.034

24 95 Michael McDowell Winn-Dixie Chevrolet 50.963 187.901 2 2 0.783 0.086

25 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops Ford 50.968 187.883 2 2 0.788 0.005

26 32 Matt DiBenedetto EJ Wade Foundation Ford 50.992 187.794 2 2 0.812 0.024

27 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger ClickList Chevrolet 50.997 187.776 2 2 0.817 0.005

28 13 Ty Dillon # GEICO Chevrolet 51.095 187.416 2 2 0.915 0.098

29 38 David Ragan Camping World/Good Sam Ford 51.098 187.405 2 2 0.918 0.003

30 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Chevrolet 51.110 187.361 2 2 0.930 0.012

31 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental Ford 51.210 186.995 2 2 1.030 0.100

32 75 Brendan Gaughan(i) Beard Oil Distributing Chevrolet 51.441 186.155 2 2 1.261 0.231*

33 55 Reed Sorenson Xchange of America Toyota 51.451 186.119 2 2 1.271 0.010*

34 37 Chris Buescher Velveeta Chevrolet 51.471 186.047 2 2 1.291 0.020

35 7 Elliott Sadler(i) Golden Corral Chevrolet 51.513 185.895 2 2 1.333 0.042*

36 83 Corey LaJoie # Dustless Blasting Toyota 51.722 185.144 2 2 1.542 0.209*

37 23 Gray Gaulding # SunFrog.com Toyota 51.995 184.172 2 2 1.815 0.273

38 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers Chevrolet 52.098 183.807 2 2 1.918 0.103

39 15 Joey Gase(i) Sparks Energy Chevrolet 52.227 183.353 2 2 2.047 0.129

40 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt  Chevrolet 52.414 182.699 2 2 2.234 0.187

41 96 DJ Kennington Triad CNC Toyota 52.074 183.892 2 2 1.894 -0.340*
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